Sleeves
30
Safety sleeves are available in all fabrics with your choice of length and closure. Standard sleeve closure is snap at
wrist and open top. Please specify any other option desired. (See pages 2 and 3 for complete fabric list.)
Sleeve Lengths
589 7"
590 9"
591 12"
592 14"
593 18"
595 23"
1529 (cap sleeve)
29"
Sleeve Fabric
AKV Aluminized Kevlar®
ARH Aluminized rayon heavy
CL Chrome leather
BD Blue denim, non-FR
FRD Fire resistant duck
GR Green FR-7A cotton
GW Green FR-7A twill
HY Hycar
KTW Kevlar® twill
KV 22 oz. aramid blend
NMX-9.5 9.5 oz. Nomex® III A
NS FR navy sateen
How to Order Sleeves
Sleeve Options
A 21⁄4" blue-gold elastic, one end
B 1⁄2" white serged elastic, one end
C Hidden elastic, one end
D Adjustable snap
E 21⁄2" x 1" Velcro® tab closure, one end
F Adjustable Velcro® strap, one end
G Full Velcro® closure running length of sleeve
H Adjustable arm strap
I Two-ply black wool knit cuff
J Two-ply cotton knit cuff
K Two-ply Kevlar® knit cuff
L Split snap wrist
Length Fabric Wrist Option
593 - GR - AA
18" LONG 18" LONG 18" LONG 23" LONG 23" LONG 23" LONG
3/8" White elas-
tic at each end
21⁄4" Blue/gold
elastic at
each end
Kevlar® knit wrist with
thumb hole and 21⁄4"
elastic top
3/8" White elas-
tic at each end
21⁄4" Blue/gold
elastic at
each end
Kevlar® knit wrist with
thumb hole and 21⁄4"
elastic top
9 oz GREEN FR-7A® 593-GR-BB 593-GR-AA 593-GR-KWTHA 595-GR-BB 595-GR-AA 595-GR-KWTHA
12 oz GREEN FR-7A® 593-GW-BB 593-GW-AA 593-GW-KWTHA 595-GW-BB 595-GW-AA 595-GW-KWTHA
BLUE DENIM 593-BD-BB 593-BD-AA 593-BD-KWTHA 595-BD-BB 595-BD-AA 595-BD-KWTHA
8 oz KEVLAR® 593-KTW-BB 593-KTW-AA 593-KTW-KWTHA 595-KTW-BB 595-KTW-AA 595-KTW-KWTHA
8 oz TUFFWELD® 593-TW-BB 593-TW-AA 593-TW-KWTHA 595-TW-BB 595-TW-AA 595-TW-KWTHA
11 oz CARBONX® 593-CX-BB 593-CX-AA 593-CX-KWTHA 595-CX-BB 595-CX-AA 595-CX-KWTHA
18'' Green FR Cotton w/ 21⁄4'' Elastic
593-GR-AA 595-GR-AA
593-GR-BB 595-GR-BB
23'' Green FR Cotton w/ 21⁄4'' Elastic
18'' Green FR Cotton w/ 1⁄2'' Elastic 23'' Green FR Cotton w/ 1⁄2'' Elastic
Sleeves
31
Nylon Cane Mesh Sleeves
Tubular Knit Kevlar® Sleeve
H-9 Arm Protector
Wool-Lined Leather Sleeve.
785 With steel-stapled patch (shown)
786 With plain leather patch
Steel-stapled leather sleeve (unlined).
586 7"
587 9"
588 11"
Specify Velcro® or buckle fasteners.
Cut resistant. Two-ply nylon mesh sleeve.
Quick-release Velcro® fasteners provide adjustability.
When ordering, specify 692-length-color-size.
Lengths available: 6", 7", 8", 9", 10", 12", 18"
Colors available: Black or white
Sizes available: S, M, L, XL, XXL
Two-ply knit Kevlar® sleeve provides superficial cut
and burn protection for the forearms. Washable with
minimal shrinkage and virtually no loss of their
protective properties.
When ordering, specify TKK-length-thumb option.
Lengths available: 10", 14", 18"
Specify option: TKK=plain, TKK-T=thumb slot,
TKK-A=thumb hole
Also available in two-ply NON-FR cotton.
Heavy woven cotton (hose material) arm guard.
Style: H-9 for 9"
H-11 for 11"
692
692
785
TKK-A
TKK-T
TKK
Steel Reinforced Arm Protectors
Nylon Cane Mesh Sleeves Sizing Chart
Size
Wrist
Circumference
Forearm
Circumference
in 7'' Sleeve
Length
Forearm
Circumference
in 9'' Sleeve
Length
S 8" 12" 13"
M 9" 13" 14"
L 10" 14" 15"
XL 11" 15" 16"
XXL 12" 16" 17"